Supplier Name
AKTIV Software Corporation
Canadian Press Enterprises Inc.

Electricom Communications Consulting Inc.

Fiddler, Robert B

Infomart

Infomart

SENDTONEWS Video Incorporated

Government Communications and Public Engagement
FOI Request #GCP 2013-00113
Direct Award Contracts - April 1, 2013 to May 31, 2013

From Date Services

2013-04-01 Provide Systems Support and Maintenance to Today's News Online

2013-04-01 Command News - Provide Access to Canadian Newswire Services

2013-04-01 Provide Systems Support and Maintenance to Today's News Online

2013-04-01 Provide Web Services

2013-04-01 Provide Access to Infomart Direct/Custom Search Subscription Agreement
2013-04-01 Provide Infomart Special Edition Services

2013-04-01 Provide Unlimited Newsroom Access to the SendtoNews Media Distribution System

Award Method

Sole Source - NOI Posted

Sole Source - NOI Posted

Sole Source - NOI Not Required

Direct Award Under $25K Competitive Process Not Cost Effective
Sole Source - NOI Posted

Sole Source - NOI Posted

Sole Source - NOI Not Required
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Amount Expensed

66,000
188,520
45,000
5,000
416,141
71,016
48,000

GCP-2013-00113

3,550
47,130
4,000
0
80,674
5,918
8,000





