## Government Communications and Public Engagement FOI Request #GCP 2013-00113 Direct Award Contracts - April 1, 2013 to May 31, 2013

Supplier Name	From Date	Services	Award Method	Amount E	xpensed
AKTIV Software Corporation	2013-04-01 Provide Sys	tems Support and Maintenance to Today's News Online	Sole Source - NOI Posted	66,000	3,550
Canadian Press Enterprises Inc.	2013-04-01 Command	News - Provide Access to Canadian Newswire Services	Sole Source - NOI Posted	188,520	47,130
Electricom Communications Consulting Inc.	2013-04-01 Provide Sys	tems Support and Maintenance to Today's News Online	Sole Source - NOI Not Required	45,000	4,000
Fiddler, Robert B	2013-04-01 Provide We	eb Services	Direct Award Under \$25K Competitive Process Not Cost Effective	5,000	0
Infomart	2013-04-01 Provide Ac	cess to Infomart Direct/Custom Search Subscription Agreement	Sole Source - NOI Posted	416,141	80,674
Infomart	2013-04-01 Provide Inf	omart Special Edition Services	Sole Source - NOI Posted	71,016	5,918
SENDTONEWS Video Incorporated	2013-04-01 Provide Un	limited Newsroom Access to the SendtoNews Media Distribution System	Sole Source - NOI Not Required	48,000	8,000